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Release Date Sheet n®
N\ SPICER OFF-HIGHWAY AXLE DIVISION * 1 1 1 / 23 7* 2139590715 30/10/2013 1
Description Type Model Customer: J.C.B. MATERIALS HANDLING LTD. ECO number
. d dat
Rigid planetary axle 111 237 | cust.code: 070001  Drawing n° 111.97.000.237 | o
Oil volume | yachine:  FEL 409 - 40 KM/H R | 2018
Notes 30/10/2013

Flange to flange [mm]

Bevel gear set

Final reduction ratio

1530.
14:36
1:6 - 3 planets BCD 275

- The axle will be sent with oil
- Paint the axle with black paint

Description

Assembly

Features

Assembly Dwg

Central housing

111-01/03

Central housing with hole M18x1,5 for speed sensor

111.01.000.03

Differential  |111-04/104Hydraulic locking differential 111.04.000.14
Wheel hub 111-06/34 |Studs M22 L=76 - flat nuts 111.06.000.02
Brake 111-07/33 |Wet disc brake - 6 discs Wellman - 1,4 mm play 111.07.000.16

Loose parts

Flange END YOKE 1410

I
L

Feeding and cleaning ports to be plugged with screws

+ LOCTITE

SAHR brake releasing screws to be tightened & locked

with LOCTITE




2013-11-27

WITH ONLY ONE TRUNNION

WITH BUSHING

DANA ITALIA S.P.A.

CENTRAL HOUSING

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Type 111

. 111-01-0001




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111-01- 0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 1
\Technical documentation) Descr. CENTRAL HOUSI NG Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIFTION 111 111-01/ 03
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
1 111. 01. 003. 03 1 SCATOLA
CARTER
HOUSI NG
CAJA
GEHAEUSE
2 355.14. 610. 02 1 TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN
3 002. 02. 0088 1 ANELLO DI S| CUREZZA
ARRETA R
Cl RCLIP

ANI LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

4| 171.01.015.04 1 | TAPPO
BOWCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

5 355. 14. 611. 02 1 TAPPO MAGNETI CO
BOUCHON MAGNETI QUE
MAG\ETI C PLUG
TAPON MAGNETI CO
MAGNETSTOPFEN




26-08-2008

With electronic sensor

OPTIONAL

DANA ITALIA S.P.A.

DIFFERENTIAL

Gl

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Type 111

. 111-04-0018




\Technical documentation)

LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Descr.

DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO
ERSATZTEILLISTE

LIST OF SPARE PARTS

DI FFERENTI AL

Drawing

111-04-0018

PageN. 1
Date 30/ 12/ 13

-

Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
111

Subassembly
111-04/ 104

™

746. 04. 008. 01

171.

005.

001.

315.

725.

315.

171.

04.

09.

03.

14.

04.

14.

04.

044.01

2938

4328

008. 01

400. 02

400. 01

028. 02

DADO
ECRCU
NUT
TUERCA
MUTTER

FLANG A
BRI DE
FLANGE
BRI DA
FLANSCH

CUSCI NETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARI NG
CAJI NETE
LAGER

ANELLO DI TENUTA

JO NT D ETANCHEI TE
SEAL

ANI LLO DE ESTANQUEI DAD
DI CHTRI NG

DI STANZ| ALE
ENTRETO SE
SPACER

DI STANCI ADOR
DI STANZRI NG

Kyl SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIE M KI'T

Kl T DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEI'BEN KI T

KI' T SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SH M KI'T

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS- SCHEI BEN KI T

GH ERA

ECRCU

RI NG _NUT
ABRAZADERA
VELLENMUTTER




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

. Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 04- 0018
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS Page N. 2
\Technical documentation) Descr. DI FFERENTI AL Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERQ i DESCRIPTION 111 111-04/ 104
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

9 111. 04. 500. 11 1 COPPI' A CONI CA

COUPLE CONI QUE

BEVEL GEAR SET

PAR CONI CO

KEGEL- UND TELLERRADPAAR

10 016. 28. 3658 12 VI TE

VI S

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

11 111. 04. 400. 13 1 KI' T SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SH M KI' T

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS- SCHEI BEN KI T

12 005. 09. 0496 1 CUSCI NETTO A RULLI CONI Cl
ROULEMENT A R__CONl QUES
TAPER ROLLER BEARI

COJI NETE DE BOLAS
KEGELROLLENLAGER

13 111. 04. 056. 03 1 SCATCLA DI FFERENZ| ALE
CARTER DI FFERENTI EL

DI FFERENTI AL CARRI ER
CAJA DE DI FERENCI AL

DI FFERENTI ALGEHAEUSE

14 471:04. 041. 01 1 RONDEL LA Dl RASAVENTO
RONDEL LE

FRI'CTl ON WASHER i
ARANDELA DE FRI CCI ON
ANLAUFSCHEI BE

15 111. 04. 058. 02 1 PLANETARI O

PLANETAI RE

DI FFERENTI AL Sl DE GEAR
PLANETARI O

AUSGLEI CHSWELLENRAD

16 111. 04. 070. 01 4 SATELLI TE

SATELLI TE

DI FFERENTI AL_PI NI ON
ENGRANAJE SATELI TE
AUSGLEI CHSKEGELRAD




@ A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 04- 0018
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS Page N. 3
\Technical documentation) Descr. DI FFERENTI AL Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A

Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERQ i DESCRIPTION 111 111-04/ 104
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
17 171.04.012. 01 4 RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO

RONDELLE

FRI CTI ON WASHER i
ARANDELA DE FRI CCI ON
ANLAUFSCHEI BE

18 111. 04. 034. 02 2 PERNO
AXE

Pl N
PERNO
BOLZEN

19 014. 03. 3539 3 SPI NA
BROCHE
DOVEL
VASTAGO
STIFT

20 111. 04. 033. 02 1 PERNO
AXE

Pl N
PERNO
BOLZEN

21 111. 04. 032. 02 1 CROCERA

CRO SI LLON
SHAFT RETAI NER
CRUCETA
KREUZSTUECK

22 134. 04. 026. 03 1 PLANETARI O

PLANETAI RE

DI FFERENTI AL SIDE GEAR
PLANETARI O

AUSGEEI CHSVELLEENRAD

23 111. 04. 060. 01 1 RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRI CTI ON WASHER 3
ARANDELA DE FRI CCI ON
ANLAUFSCHEI BE

24 111. 04. 045. 01 7 DI SCO FRI ZI ONE

DI SQUE D EMBRAJAGE
CLUTCH DI SC

DI SCO DE ENMBRAGUE
KUPPLUNGSSCHEI BE




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawi
rawing

ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 04- 0018
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 4
\Technical documentation) Descr. DI FFERENTI AL Date 30/ 12/ 13

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 111 111- 04/ 104
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

25 000. 727330 8 DI SCO FRI ZI ONE | NTERMEDI O

DI SCQUE D EMBRAJAGE | NTER

| NTERMEDI ATE CLUTCH DI SC

DI SCO | NTERVEDI O DE EMBRAGUE
KUPPLUNGSSZW SCHENSCHEI BE

26 005. 45. 2335 1 CUSCI NETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARI NG
CQJI NETE
LAGER

27 002. 06. 3536 1 ANELLO DI SI CUREZZA
ARRETO R

Cl RCLI P

ANI LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

28 005. 10. 3166 1 CUSCI NETTO
ROUL ENVENT
BEARI NG
CQJI NETE
LAGER

29 111. 04. 400. 12 1 KIT SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SH M KI'T

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS- SCHEI BEN KI T

30 002:.05. 3540 1 ANELLO DI Sl CUREZZA
ARRETO R

CI'RCLI P

AN LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

31 001. 05. 0041 1 ANELLO OR

JA NT OR

O - RING

ANI LLO TORO DAL
O - RING

32 953. 01. 025.01 1 LAM ERA DI PROTEZI ONE
PROTECTI ON EN TOLE
COVER PLATE .
CHAPA DE PROTECCI ON
SCHUTZBLECH

Pos.




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 04- 0018
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. O
\Technical documentation) Descr. DI FFERENTI AL Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO i DESCRIPTION 111 111-04/ 104
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
33
34
35 016. 10. 2629 1 VI TE
VI S
BOLT
TORNI LLO
SCHRAUBE
36 011.13. 2630 1 RCSETTA DI TENUTA
BAGUE D ETANCHEI TE
SEAL WASHER
ARANDELA DE ESTANQUI DAD
DI CHTRI NG




2013-11-12

Kit = 15+16+17+21+22
OPTIONAL

@ Kit = 11+13+25
Kit = 16+17

DANA ITALIA S.P.A.

HUB REDUCTION

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Type 111

. 111-06-0001




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawi
rawing

ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 06- 0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 1
\Technical documentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTI ON Date 30/ 12/ 13

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 111 111- 06/ 34

PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

1 111. 06. 012. 02 1 BRACCI O

CORPS D ESSI EU
AXLE CASE
BRAZO
ACHSKCERPER

2 016. 31. 4361 16 VI TE

VI S

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

3 702. 01. 003. 01 1 TAPPO SFKI ATO

RENI FLARD

VENT

TAPON DE RESPI RADERO
ENTLUEFTER

4| 355.14.610.02 1 | TAPPO
BOWCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

5 001. 05. 1037 2 ANELLO OR

JO NT OR

O - RING

ANl LLO TORO DAL
O - RING

6 111. 06. 068. 01 2 ANELLO
BAGUE
Rl NG
ANI LLO
RI NG

7 001. 21. 1393 2 ANELLO DI TENUTA

JO NT D ETANCHEI TE
SEAL

ANl LLO DE ESTANQUEI DAD
DI CHTRI NG

8 005. 10. 1380 4 CUSCI NETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARI NG
CAJI NETE
LAGER

Pos.




A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 06- 0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS Page N. 2
\Technical documentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTI ON Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER ot BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 111 111- 06/ 34
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

9 932. 06. 074. 01 16 COLONNETTA
GOUJON DE ROUE
VWHEEL STUD

PRI SI ONERO
RADBCOLZEN

10 112. 06. 088. 03 16 DADO
ECRCU
NUT
TUERCA
MJTTER

11 002. 06. 3193 2 ANELLO DI SI CUREZZA
ARRETO R

Cl RCLI P

ANI LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

12 111. 06. 025. 01 2 ANELLO CENTRATORE
BAGUE DE CENTRAGE
CENTERI NG RI NG

ANI LLO DE CENTRADO
ZENTRI ER - RI NG

13 111. 06. 005. 02 2 SUPPORTO_PORTACORONA
SUPPCORT PORTE COURONNE
RI NG GEAR SUPPORT
SOPORTE DE CORONA
HOHLRADTRAEGER

14 111. 06. 007. 02 2 LAM ERA DI Sl CUREZZA
TOLE DE SECURI TE

LOCKI NG PLATE

BLOQUEO DE LA CUBI ERTA
SI CHERUNGSBL ECH

15 002. 14. 3191 6 ANELLO DI Sl CUREZZA
ARRETOA R

Cl RCLI P

ANl LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

16 112. 06. 006. 03 6 SATELLI TE (PLAN.)
SATELLI TE

PLANET GEAR
ENGRANAJE PLANETARI O
PLANETENRAD




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

. Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 06- 0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 1117237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 3
\Technical documentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTI ON Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 111 111- 06/ 34
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

17 112. 06. 008. 02 6 CUSCI NETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARI NG
CQJI NETE
LAGER

18 112. 01. 610. 01 2 TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

19

20 016. 06. 0442 4 VI TE A TESTA CONI CA

VIS A TETE CONI QUE
COUNTERSUNK. BOLT

TORNI LLO DE CABEZA CONI CA
SENKSCHRAUBE

21 112.06.050. 04 2 SUPPCRTO SATELL| TI
SUPPORT SATELLI TES
PLANET GEAR CARRI ER
TAPA PORTASATEL| TES
PLANETENGEHAEUSE

22 112. 06. 017. 02 2 RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRI CTI ON WASHER 3
ARANDELA DE FRI CCI ON
ANLAUFSCHEI BE

23 006. 25. 4381 16 DADO
ECRCU
NUT
TUERCA
MJTTER

24 111. 06. 006. 02 16 PRI G ONI ERO
GOUJON

STUD

PRI SI ONERO
STl FTSCHRAUBE

25 112. 06. 005. 04 2 CORONA DENTATA
COURONNE DENTEE
RI NG GEAR
CORONA DENTADA
ZAHNKRANZ




DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Drawing

111- 06- 0001

PageN. 4
Date 30/ 12/ 13

30

31

32 111. 06. 008. 33

33 016. 31. 4252

34

16

SUPPCORT SATELLI TES
PLANET GEAR CARRI ER
TAPA PORTASATEL| TES
PLANETENGEHAEUSE

BRACCI O

CORPS D ESSI EU
AXLE CASE
BRAZO
ACHSKCERPER

VI TE

VI S

BOLT
TORNI LLO
SCHRAUBE

\Technical documentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTI ON
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
: REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIFTION 111 111- 06/ 34
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

26 001. 05.117/8 2 ANELLO OR
JO NT OR
O - RING
ANl LLO TORO DAL
O - R NG

27 111. 06. 010. 01 2 MZZO RUCTA
MOYEU DE ROUE
VHEEL HUB
CUBO DE MAZA
RADNABE

28 111. 06. 011. 09 2 SEM ASSE
DEM - ARBRE
HALF SHAFT
SEM EJE
ACHSVELLE

29 212. 06. 710. 19 2 SUPPORTO SATELLI TI

35 111. 06. 705. 02 2 SUPPORTO PORTACORONA
SUPPCORT PORTE COURONNE

RI NG GEAR SUPPCORT




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 06- 0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. O
\Technical documentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTI ON Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER ot BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 111 111- 06/ 34
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
SOPORTE DE CORONA
HOHL RADTRAECGER
36
37 016. 45. 4479 1 VI TE DI CHI USURA
VI S DE FERVETURE
PLUG
TAPON
VERSCHL USS- SCHRAUBE
38
39

40 112. 06. 706. 01 6 SATELLI TE ( PLAN.)
SATELLI TE

PLANET GEAR
ENGRANAJE PLANETARI O
PLANETENRAD




2013-12-30

BRAKES
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Type 111

w. 111-07-0006




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

. Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 07- 0006
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 1
\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO Y DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/ 33
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

1 112. 07.611. 02 6 DI SCO FRENO

DI SQUE DE FREIN
BRAKE DI SC

DI SCO DE FRENO
BREMSSCHEI BE

2 111. 07. 015. 03 6 DI SCO FRENO | NTERMEDI O

DI SQUE | NTERMEDI Al RE

| NTERMEDI ATE BRAKE DI SC

DI SCO DE_FRENO | NTERMEDI O
GEGENLAMELLE

3 111. 04. 030. 05 1 BUSSOLA

MANCHON DE REDUCTI ON
BUSHI NG

CASQUI LLO

BUCHSE

4 012. 01. 0249 1 SFERA

1 BILLE
DETEND BALL
BOLA

KUGEL

5 111. 04. 029. 03 1 DI STANZ| ALE
ENTRETO SE
SPACER

DI STANCI ADOR
DI STANZRI NG

6 134.07. 400. 08 1 Kyl SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIE M KI'T

Kl T DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEI'BEN KI T

7 111. 07. 022. 07 1 DI SCO FRENO | NTERMEDI O

DI SQUE | NTERMEDI Al RE

| NTERMEDI ATE BRAKE DI SC

DI SCO DE_FRENO | NTERMEDI O
GEGENLAMELLE

8 014. 03. 3601 2 SPI NA ELASTI CA
BROCHE ELASTI QUE
ROLL PIN_
VASTAGO ELASTI CO
SPANNHUEL SE




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawi
rawing

ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 07- 0006
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS Page N. 2
\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES Date 30/ 12/ 13

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/ 33
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

9 111. 07. 020. 03 1 Pl STONE
Pl STON
Pl STON
Pl STON
KCLBEN

10 001. 05. 0691 2 ANELLO OR

JA NT OR

O - RING

ANI LLO TORO DAL
O - RING

11 111. 07. 019. 02 1 Pl STONE
Pl STON
Pl STON
Pl STON
KCLBEN

12 001. 05. 1598 1 ANELLO OR

JO NT OR

O - RING

ANl LLO TORO DAL
O - RING

13 111. 07.011.01 1 ANELLO ANTI ESTRUSI ONE
BAGUE ANTI EXTRUSI ON
BACK - UP RI NG 3
ANl LLO ANTI EXTRUSI ON
ANT! EXTRUSI ONSRI NG

14 434.07. 046. 01 2 ANELL O ANTI.ESTRUSI ONE
BAGUE ANTI EXTRUSI ON
BACK - UP RI NG i
ANl LELO "ANTI EXTRUSI ON
ANTI EXTRUSI ONSRI NG

15 738.07.102. 01 1 ANELLO OR

JA NT OR

O - RING

ANI LLO TORO DAL
O - RING

16 738.07.104.01 1 ANELLO ANTI ESTRUSI ONE
BAGUE ANTI EXTRUSI ON
BACK - UP_RI NG .
ANI LLO ANTI EXTRUSI ON
ANTI EXTRUSI ONSRI NG

Pos.




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 07- 0006
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 3
\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES Date 30/ 12/ 13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER ot BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
‘ REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIFTION 111 111-07/ 33
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
17 002. 05. 3599 2 ANELLO DI S| CUREZZA
ARRETA R
Cl RCLI P

ANI LLO DE SEGURI DAD
SI CHERUNGSRI NG

18 111. 04. 031. 03 1 MOLLA
RESSORT
SPRI NG
MJELLE
FEDER

19 183. 07. 003. 01 2 ANELLO ANTI ESTRUSI ONE
BAGUE ANTI EXTRUSI ON
BACK - UP_RI NG .
ANI LLO ANTI EXTRUSI ON
ANTI EXTRUSI ONSRI NG

20 001. 05. 4142 4 | ANELLO OR
JO NT OR
O - RING
ANl LLO TORO DAL
O - RING
21

22| 111.07.014.07 1 | PI STONE
PI.STON
Pl STON
PI'STON
KOLBEN

23 171.07.010. 02 3 MOLLA
RESSORT
SPRI NG
MUELLE
FEDER

24 016. 12. 3760 2 VI TE

VI S

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

25 734.07.014.01 1 VI TE SPURGO

VI S DE PURGE
BLEEDI NG BOLT
PURGADCR
ABBLASESCHRAUBE




) DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawi
rawing

ERSATZTEILLISTE 111- 07- 0006
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 111/237 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 4
\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES Date 30/ 12/ 13

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/ 33
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

26 734.07.015. 01 1 TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

27 016. 10. 4218 2 VI TE DI CH USURA

VI S DE FERMETURE
PLUG

TAPON

VERSCHL USS- SCHRAUBE

28 011. 07. 4225 2 ROSETTA DI TENUTA

BAGUE D ETANCHEI TE

SEAL WASHER

ARANDELA DE ESTANQUI DAD
DI CHTRI NG

29 016. 09. 0451 1 GRANO FI LETTATO
PO NTEAU FI LETE
GRUB BOLT
PASADCOR

GEW NDEKORN

Pos.

30

31 112. 07.615.01 2 TAPPO
BOUCHON

PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

32 016. 45. 4479 1 VI TE DI CH USURA

VI S DE FERMETURE
PLUG

TAPON

VERSCHLUSS- SCHRAUBE

33 016. 45. 4480 1 VITE DI CH USURA

VI S DE FERMETURE
PLUG

TAPON

VERSCHLUSS- SCHRAUBE




NTRA GRUPP
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